



股票代號：4155

訊映光電股份有限公司

2019 H1

營運概況

Disclaimers

The above statements pertaining to future projections consist of the expectations, opinions, outlooks, or predictions of our company and its affiliates based on information available at the time the statements were made. Such statements may be affected by known and unknown risks and inherent uncertainties, the existence or occurrence of facts or factors that differ from the assumptions, suppositions, or judgments of the Company, or other factors. Consequently, there may be significant discrepancies between actual results regarding the Company's future earnings, management results, financial conditions, and other matters as explicitly or implicitly referred to in the statements and the statements' content.

The presentation is provided exclusively for the purpose of providing information and not for soliciting investments or recommending the buying or selling of specific shares or products. No warranty is made by the company concerning the accuracy or completeness of the information and the company will not be liable for any damages arising from the use of the Information thereof.

本報告內容係依現有資訊而編制，說明中的財務或相關資訊可能包含一些對本公司及子公司未來前景的說明，這些說明易受重大的風險和不確定性因素影響，致使最後結果與原先的說明有所差異，故本公司特此聲明，本報告中的內容，僅為資訊流通之目的而公佈，並非投資建議，本公司不對報告內容的正確性、完整性或任何使用本報告內容所產生的損害負任何責任。

合併綜合損益表

新台幣(仟元)	1H 2018	2H 2018	2018	1H 2019
營業收入淨額	551,042	569,304	1,120,346	575,205
營業毛利淨額	132,075	177,676	309,751	145,814
營業費用	80,800	91,843	172,643	99,661
營業利益	51,275	85,833	137,108	46,153
稅前損益	95,754	105,841	201,595	62,747
稅後淨利	71,478	89,033	160,511	48,719
每股盈餘(元)	0.97	1.18	2.15	0.74
合併毛利率	23.97%	31.21%	27.65%	25.35%
合併營業利益率	9.31%	15.08%	12.24%	8.02%
淨利率	12.97%	15.64%	14.33%	8.47%
所得稅率	25.35%	15.88%	20.38%	22.36%

合併資產負債表

新台幣(仟元)	2017	2018	2019 Q2
現金	455,735	184,424	80,349
應收款項	209,022	259,550	296,298
存貨	182,834	272,547	340,724
資產總額	1,884,104	1,850,752	1,875,506
短期借款	190,000	1,148	262
應付款項	203,065	186,161	418,801
流動負債	482,657	325,058	474,250
負債總額	678,068	582,731	726,652
權益總額	1,206,036	1,268,021	1,148,854

產品別銷量與收入

1H 2019

分類	銷量	銷貨收入(仟元)
血糖儀(仟台)	702	91,622
試片(仟片)	341,850	431,578
霧化器(仟台)	5	4,025
其他	-	47,980
總計	-	575,205

2018

分類	銷量	銷貨收入(仟元)
血糖儀(仟台)	1,697	216,222
試片(仟片)	666,841	861,007
霧化器(仟台)	8	5,898
其他	-	37,219
總計	-	1,120,346

前五大客戶概況

客戶別	2019年1~6月	客戶別	2018年1~6月	客戶別	2018年
Prodigy	153,036	北非	143,485	Prodigy	278,436
土耳其	88,967	Prodigy	124,264	北非	266,661
北非	62,773	土耳其	61,826	土耳其	138,836
美國一	26,183	伊朗	23,712	伊朗	40,226
俄羅斯	24,667	美國二	15,629	中國	37,368
其他	219,580	其他	182,126	其他	358,819
總計	575,206	總計	551,042	總計	1,120,346
前五大佔比	61.83%	前五大佔比	66.95%	前五大佔比	67.97%

常量血糖·歐克血糖儀

感謝您的蒞臨指導與聆聽！

